Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Spanish gardens have preserved to this day a character
Al-Hakam was generousto scholars .
In , he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid

Caliph

He did not assume the caliph's title but contented himself with the title

The fame of the Moslem capital penetrated distant Germany where a Saxon nun styled it the

of the world

It was In that the Umayyad dynasty in Damascus was overthrown

Cordova took its place as the most city in Europe

All this when in Christian only the rudiments of learning were known

Ubdul Rehman barely escaped assassination (political murder) in North Africa.

With its froest of stately
present day

and its spacious outer court, it has survived to the

His reign and that of his two immediate successors mark the .......... of Moslem rule in the
west.

He heededthe reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.

In Al-Zahra the caliph surrounded himself with a bodyguard of which numbered

3750
It took him some years more to bring all of ............. to subjection.
Dutch scholar Dozy declared that nearly everyone could............... and write.

Answers Choice

DOomP DOWP UOWP DOWr DOWP DOmP D0W» DOWr DOWr DOW:

CDOU» DOW > DOW> DUO®mP» TOw»

Moorish
British
French
Dutch

Charitable or open handed
Liberal

Democratic

Friendly

773
873
973
1073

Wazir
Amir
Kabir
Jahangir

pearl
stone
jewel
ruby

850
950
650
750

cultured
spacious
populated
filthy

Asia
Africa
America
Europe

Injury

Bodily harm
Destruction
Political murder

rooms
roofs
floors
columns

lowest
Height
Degeneration
Depth

Heart

Listened to
Acknowledged
Paid attension to

slaves
women
masons
labourers

Spain

Egypt
Sind
Jerusalem

Sing
Read
Sew
Cook



16

17

18

19

20

The Abbasids got engaged in the ruthless extermination of the Umayyads.

The royal revenue amounted to 624500

Cordova acquired international fame and inspired awe and ............. in the hearts of
travellers.

Abdul Rehman | was youth of exceptional nerve and ability.

In order to secure the first copy of the "Aghani" al-Hakam sent the author a
dinars

ow>

OWP» UOw

DOm» UOw»

. Removal
. Dismissed
. Turning out

Rupees
dollars
Pounds

. Abomination
Hatred
. Irritation

. Special

Uncommon
. High-class

. hundred
. five hundred

. million



