

## English ICOM Part 2 Chapter 10 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Spanish gardens have preserved to this day a character	A. Moorish B. British C. French D. Dutch
2	Al-Hakam was <u>generous</u> to scholars .	A. Charitable or open handed B. Liberal C. Democratic D. Friendly
3	In, he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid Caliph	A. 773 B. 873 C. 973 D. 1073
4	He did not assume the caliph's title but contented himself with the title	A. Wazir B. Amir C. Kabir D. Jahangir
5	The fame of the Moslem capital penetrated distant Germany where a Saxon nun styled it the of the world	A. pearl B. stone C. jewel D. ruby
6	It was In that the Umayyad dynasty in Damascus was overthrown	A. 850 B. 950 C. 650 D. 750
7	Cordova took its place as the most city in Europe	A. cultured B. spacious C. populated D. filthy
8	All this when in Christian only the rudiments of learning were known	A. Asia B. Africa C. America D. Europe
9	Ubdul Rehman barely escaped <u>assassination (political murder)</u> in North Africa.	A. Injury B. Bodily harm C. Destruction D. Political murder
10	With its froest of stately and its spacious outer court, it has survived to the present day	A. rooms B. roofs C. floors D. columns
11	His reign and that of his two immediate successors mark the of Moslem rule in the west.	A. lowest B. Height C. Degeneration D. Depth
12	He <u>heeded</u> the reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.	A. Heart B. Listened to C. Acknowledged D. Paid attension to
13	In Al-Zahra the caliph surrounded himself with a bodyguard of which numbered 3750	A. slaves B. women C. masons D. labourers
14	It took him some years more to bring all of to subjection.	A. Spain B. Egypt C. Sind D. Jerusalem
15	Dutch scholar Dozy declared that nearly everyone could and write.	A. Sing B. Read C. Sew D. Cook

16	The Abbasids got engaged in the ruthless <u>extermination</u> of the Umayyads.	A. Killing B. Removal C. Dismissed D. Turning out
17	The royal revenue amounted to 624500	A. Rupees B. dollars C. Pounds D. Dinars
18	Cordova acquired international fame and inspired awe and in the hearts of travellers.	A. Abomination B. Hatred C. Irritation D. Admiration
19	Abdul Rehman I was youth of exceptional nerve and ability.	A. Special B. Unusual C. Uncommon D. High-class
20	In order to secure the first copy of the "Aghani" al-Hakam sent the author a dinars	A. hundred B. five hundred C. thousand D. million